PCN - 10 043

Issue Date: May 15 2010

Product Name:

LOW COST D-SUB

D-SUB ACCESSORIES

Product Manager:

Dick Yao

JSubject:

Discontinuance Notification

Distribution:

Global

[Type of Change:

Product Obsolescence

IChange Description:

Products discontinuance

Reason for Change:

Global sales for these product series are on decline and there are productivity & quality issues due to
irregular production and bad tool condition. Since the sales value doesn't justify re-investment in new
tooling FCI has decided to withdraw the product offering from the present global sales foot print.

Affected Parts:

See attached for affected parts

Effective Date of Change: May 30 2010
Last Time Buy Date: May 30 2010
Last Disty Return Date: May 30 2010
Datasheet Attached? N/A
JQual/Test Data Attached? N/A

JSamples Availability Date:

N/A N/A| N/A |

Available Alternatives?

No

[Questions?

Dick Yao

FCI Product Marketing Manager

Phone: +86 769 88669678,email: dick.yao@fci.com




Item Number

10039449-00001LF
10039449-00002LF
10039450-00001LF
10039450-00002LF
10039451-00001LF
10039451-00002LF
10039452-00001LF
10039452-00002LF
10039453-00001LF
10039453-00002LF
10081644-1501LF

Effective Date Last Time Buy

30-May-10
30-May-10
30-May-10
30-May-10
30-May-10
30-May-10
30-May-10
30-May-10
30-May-10
30-May-10
30-May-10

30-May-10
30-May-10
30-May-10
30-May-10
30-May-10
30-May-10
30-May-10
30-May-10
30-May-10
30-May-10
30-May-10

Last Disty return
date

30-May-10 8630CHO9UNCLF
30-May-10
30-May-10 8630CH15UNCLF
30-May-10
30-May-10 8630CH25UNCLF
30-May-10
30-May-10 8630CH37UNCLF
30-May-10
30-May-10
30-May-10
30-May-10

Alternate Part
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