

PCN - 10 043

Issue Date: May 15 2010

LOW COST D-SUB									
D-SUB ACCESSORIES									
Dick Yao									
Discontinuance Notification									
Global									
Product Obsolescence									
Products discontinuance									
Global sales for these product series are on decline and there are productivity & quality issues due to irregular production and bad tool condition. Since the sales value doesn't justify re-investment in new tooling FCI has decided to withdraw the product offering from the present global sales foot print.									
See attached for affected parts									
May	30	2010							
Мау	30	2010							
May	30	2010							
N/A									
N/A									
N/A	N/A	N/A							
No									
Dick Yao FCI Product Marketing Manager Phone: +86 769 88669678,email: dick.yao@fci.com									
							D-SUB ACC Dick Yao Discontinua Global Product Obs Products dis Global sales irregular pro tooling FCI I See attache May May May N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Dick Yao FCI Product	D-SUB ACCESSORI Dick Yao Discontinuance Notif Global Product Obsolescend Products discontinua Global sales for thes irregular production a tooling FCI has decid See attached for affe May 30 May 30 May 30 May 30 N/A 30 N/A 10 N/A 10 N/A 10 N/A 10 N/A 10 N/A 10 N/A 10 N/A 10 N/A 10 N/A 10 Dick Yao	D-SUB ACCESSORIES Dick Yao Discontinuance Notification Global Product Obsolescence Products discontinuance Global sales for these products irregular production and bad too tooling FCI has decided to withd See attached for affected parts May 30 2010 May 30 2010 May 30 2010 N/A

Item Number	Effective Date	Last Time Buy	Last Disty return date	Alternate Part
10039449-00001LF	30-May-10	30-May-10	30-May-10	8630CH09UNCLF
10039449-00002LF	30-May-10	30-May-10	30-May-10	
10039450-00001LF	30-May-10	30-May-10	30-May-10	8630CH15UNCLF
10039450-00002LF	30-May-10	30-May-10	30-May-10	
10039451-00001LF	30-May-10	30-May-10	30-May-10	8630CH25UNCLF
10039451-00002LF	30-May-10	30-May-10	30-May-10	
10039452-00001LF	30-May-10	30-May-10	30-May-10	8630CH37UNCLF
10039452-00002LF	30-May-10	30-May-10	30-May-10	
10039453-00001LF	30-May-10	30-May-10	30-May-10	
10039453-00002LF	30-May-10	30-May-10	30-May-10	
10081644-1501LF	30-May-10	30-May-10	30-May-10	